instruments. Previously, gains (losses) resulting from ineffectiveness of oil and gas derivative contracts designated as cash flow hedges, as well
as the net unrealized gains and losses related to oil and gas derivative contracts not qualifying for hedge accounting under SFAS 133, were
separately classified as �risk management income (loss)�. These amounts have been reclassified and are now included in �oil and gas sales� for the
three and six months ended June 30, 2003 and 2002. For the three and six months ended June 30, 2003 and 2002 we have also reclassified to
interest expense ineffectiveness related to the fair value of derivatives designated as hedges, as well as the amortization of realized gains and
losses on interest rate derivative instruments that were previously reported as risk management income (loss).

The effects of these reclassifications on the condensed consolidated statements of operations previously reported for the three and six months
ended June 30, 2003 and 2002 are presented below.

Three Months Ended June 30,

2003 2002

As
Previously
Reported

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported

As
Revised

($ in thousands, except per share data)
REVENUES:
Oil and gas sales $ 316,172 $ 319,519 $ 152,009 $ 150,905
Risk management income (loss) 3,084 �  (481) �
Oil and gas marketing sales 110,296 110,296 42,785 42,785

Total Revenues 429,552 429,815 194,313 193,690

OPERATING COSTS 259,913 259,913 131,623 131,623

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 169,639 169,902 62,690 62,067

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest and other income 781 781 3,992 3,992
Interest expense (37,773) (38,036) (24,690) (24,067)
Loss on repurchases of Chesapeake debt �  �  (273) (273)

Total Other Income (Expense) (36,992) (37,255) (20,971) (20,348)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND CUMULATIVE
EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE 132,647 132,647 41,719 41,719
INCOME TAX EXPENSE (BENEFIT):

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 44

Current �  �  �  �
Deferred 50,407 50,407 16,686 16,686

Total Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 50,407 50,407 16,686 16,686

NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
ACCOUNTING CHANGE 82,240 82,240 25,033 25,033
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of income taxes of $1,464,000 �  �  �  �

NET INCOME (LOSS) 82,240 82,240 25,033 25,033
Preferred stock dividends (5,979) (5,979) (2,530) (2,530)

NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS $ 76,261 $ 76,261 $ 22,503 $ 22,503

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic $ 0.36 $ 0.36 $ 0.14 $ 0.14
Assuming dilution $ 0.31 $ 0.31 $ 0.13 $ 0.13

25

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Six Months Ended June 30,

2003 2002

As
Previously
Reported

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported

As
Revised

($ in thousands, except per share data)
REVENUES:
Oil and gas sales $ 572,504 $ 605,538 $ 293,980 $ 213,561
Risk management income (loss) 30,794 �  (79,949) �
Oil and gas marketing sales 200,604 200,604 70,118 70,118

Total Revenues 803,902 806,142 284,149 283,679

OPERATING COSTS 485,288 485,288 241,429 241,429

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 318,614 320,854 42,720 42,250

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest and other income 1,544 1,544 5,537 5,537
Interest expense (72,800) (75,040) (51,650) (51,180)
Loss on repurchases of Chesapeake debt �  �  (864) (864)

Total Other Income (Expense) (71,256) (73,496) (46,977) (46,507)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND CUMULATIVE
EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE 247,358 247,358 (4,257) (4,257)
INCOME TAX EXPENSE (BENEFIT):
Current �  �  �  �
Deferred 93,998 93,998 (1,704) (1,704)

Total Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 93,998 93,998 (1,704) (1,704)

NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
ACCOUNTING CHANGE 153,360 153,360 (2,553) (2,553)
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of income taxes of $1,464,000 2,389 2,389 �  �